503632154 12/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3678784

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution	Date	
ZLATKO AURELIO F	ILIPOVIC		12/06/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MICRO	MICRO MOBIO CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2275 EA	2275 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 150			
City:	PALO AI	PALO ALTO			
State/Country:	CALIFOI	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94303	94303			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		Number			
	· 1	4961862			
Application Number	r: 1	4961862			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	E DATA II be sent to ; , if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b	,	nt	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone:	E DATA II be sent to a , if provided; 4	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 08-687-8306	,	nt	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	E DATA II be sent to ; , if provided; 4 p	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 08-687-8306 prestonianpatents@gmail.com	,	nt	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to a , if provided; 4 p ne: C	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 08-687-8306	,	nt	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to a , if provided; 4 p ne: C	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 08-687-8306 prestonianpatents@gmail.com CHRISTOPHER HORGAN	,	nt	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to a , if provided; 4 p ne: C 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 08-687-8306 prestonianpatents@gmail.com CHRISTOPHER HORGAN 438 DAHLIA LOOP	,	nt	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to a , if provided; 4 p ne: C 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 08-687-8306 orestonianpatents@gmail.com CHRISTOPHER HORGAN 438 DAHLIA LOOP GAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126	,	nt	

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

Mioro Mobio	TATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c) Corporation
pplicative atent Owner.	December 7, 2015
pplication No./Patent No.: 14/901,002 Personal Cloud With A Plu	Filed/Issue Date: December 7, 2013
Aicro Mobio Corporation	corporation
Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
tates that, for the patent application/patent	t identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
. 🛃 The assignee of the entire right, title	
. An assignee of less than the entire	right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The extent (by percentage) of its	ownership interest is % Additional Statement(s) by the owners
holding the balance of the interest r	nust be submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified percentage right, title and interest are:	ges of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the en
Additional Statement(s) by the o right, title, and interest	wner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the e
right, title, and interest.	wner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the enterest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was mad together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest. The other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the over	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was mad
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest. The other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the ov right, title, and interest.	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was mad together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest. The other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the ov right, title, and interest.	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was mad together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest. The other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the ov right, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceeding complete transfer of ownership interest was	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was mad together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entirety (a
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest he other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the ov right, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceedin complete transfer of ownership interest was he interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 ab A.	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the en- g or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a s made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. nove (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below):
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest the other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the over right, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceedin complete transfer of ownership interest was the interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 ab A. ✓ An assignment from the inventor(s) the United States Patent and Trade thereof is attached.	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wher(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the en- g or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a s made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. Howe (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below): of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded i emark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest the other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the over right, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceeding complete transfer of ownership interest was the interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 ab An assignment from the inventor(s) the United States Patent and Trade thereof is attached. A chain of title from the inventor(s)	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wher(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the en- g or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a s made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. Howe (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below): of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded i emark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided intere- the other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the overight, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceedin omplete transfer of ownership interest was the interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 ab An assignment from the inventor(s) the United States Patent and Trade thereof is attached. A chain of title from the inventor(s), 1. From:	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wher(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the en- g or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a s made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. Howe (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below): of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded i emark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest he other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the over right, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceeding complete transfer of ownership interest was The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 ab A. ✓ An assignment from the inventor(s) the United States Patent and Trade thereof is attached. A chain of title from the inventor(s) 1. From:	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wher(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the en- g or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a s made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. Howe (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below): of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded i emark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy , of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow To:
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest he other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the over right, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceeding complete transfer of ownership interest was the interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 ab A. ✓ An assignment from the inventor(s) the United States Patent and Trade thereof is attached. A chain of title from the inventor(s). 1. From:	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was mad together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wher(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the er g or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a s made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. Howe (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below): of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded i emark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy , of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow To:
right, title, and interest. The assignee of an undivided interest he other parties, including inventors, who Additional Statement(s) by the over right, title, and interest. The recipient, via a court proceeding complete transfer of ownership interest was the interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 ab A. ✓ An assignment from the inventor(s) the United States Patent and Trade thereof is attached. A chain of title from the inventor(s). 1. From:	est in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made together own the entire right, title, and interest are: wher(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entirety (a g or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a s made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. wove (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below): of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded is emark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy , of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow To: rded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	0.3. Faterit and Trademark Onice; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no.	persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
	server a valid Owie confection of morthauon unless it displays a valid Owie control number.

Г

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	2	
3. From:			То:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	eof is attached.	
4. From:		······	To:		
			United States Patent and Tradem		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	eof is attached.	
5. From:			То:		
			United States Patent and Tradema		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	eof is attached.	
8. From:			To:		
			United States Patent and Tradem		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	eof is attached.	
Ac	dditional documents	s in the chain of title ar	e listed on a supplemental sheet(s).	
As reassi	equired by 37 CFR gnee was, or concl	3.73(c)(1)(i), the docu irrently is being, submi	mentary evidence of the chain of t tted for recordation pursuant to 37	itle from the original owner to the ' CFR 3.11.	
[NO Divis	TE: A separate cop sion in accordance	y (i.e., a true copy of t with 37 CFR Part 3, to	ne original assignment document(record the assignment in the reco	s)) must be submitted to Assignment ords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersi	gned (whose title is	supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the ass	signee.	
/Christop	her J. Horgan	1		December 31, 2015	
Signature				Date	
Christopher J. Horgan			40,394		
Printed or T	yped Name			Title or Registration Number	

[Page 2 of 2]

٠.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, INVENTORs Zlatko Aurelio Filipovic, Adam James Wang, and Weiping Wang, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: PERSONAL CLOUD WITH A PLURALITY OF MODULAR CAPABILITIES

Filing Date: Herewith

Application No.: N/A; and

WHEREAS, Micro Mobio Corporation, located at 2275 East Bayshore Road, Suite 150, Palo Alto, CA 94303, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their pames on the dates indicated.

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

R/6/2015 R/6/2015 R/6/2015 Adam James Weijin 1aplan Złatko Kurelio Filipovic Adam James Wang Weijin', Wang Weiping Wang

RECORDED: 12/31/2015